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WITHDRAWAL OF UAE’S OBJECTION TO CLOSED TECHNICAL 
CONFERENCE 

 
 On August 4, 2023, the Utah Association of Energy Users (“UAE”) filed an Objection to 

the Notice of Closed Technical Conference issued by the Commission in this docket on July 26, 

2023 (“Notice”).  Since filing the Objection, counsel for both UAE and the Company have 

conferred on the matter and reached an agreement that would allow counsel for UAE to attend the 

conference subject to certain non-disclosure requirements, to which counsel for UAE has agreed.  

The Company has submitted to the Commission a response to the Objection noting the agreement 

between the Company and UAE and requesting that counsel for UAE be permitted to attend the 

conference.  In light of the Company’s letter, and based on the assumption that the Commission 

will permit counsel for UAE to attend the August 11 conference, UAE hereby withdraws its 

Objection. 
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DATED this 8th day of August 2023. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

By:   
      Phillip J. Russell 
      JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS, P.C.  
       

Attorneys for UAE 
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Certificate of Service 
Docket No. 23-035-34 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 8th 

day of August 2023 on the following: 
 

 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
Joelle Steward   joelle.steward@pacificorp.com  
Richard Garlish  richard.garlish@pacificorp.com 
Ajay Kumar   ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 
Jana Saba   jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
 
 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES   
Chris Parker    chrisparker@utah.gov 
Madison Galt   mgalt@utah.gov 
Patricia Schmid   pschmid@agutah.gov 
Patrick Grecu   pgrecu@agutah.gov 
    dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
                 
 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
Michele Beck    mbeck@utah.gov 
Bela Vastag   bvastag@utah.gov 
Alyson Anderson  akanderson@utah.gov 
Alex Ware   aware@utah.gov 
Robert Moore    rmoore@agutah.gov           
    ocs@utah.gov 
 
 
 
 

 /s/ Phillip J. Russell    


